Datasheet ZyWALL VPN50/100/300/1000
ZyWALL VPN Series Firewall, when as a standalone gateway, features many
robust VPN functionalities to empower your business network with better
connectivity and higher security, so your daily operations including all
information flow between HQ and branches become faster, easier and safer
to achieve maximum business performance.
Except serving as a standalone gateway, ZyWALL VPN Series can also be
cloud-managed by Nebula SD-WAN Orchestrator, a cost-effective solution

• Windows Server 2019
• Windows 7 (32/64-bit)
• Windows 8 (32/64-bit)
• Windows 10 (32/64-bit)
SSL VPN Client* Secured VPN connection between PC/MAC
and ZyWALL Firewall
• Windows 7 (32/64-bit)
• Windows 8 (32/64-bit)
• Windows 10 (32/64-bit)
• MacOS 10.14
*: A 30-day trial version of IPSec VPN client and SSL VPN client for MAC OS can be downloaded from official Zyxel website. To continue using the
application, please contact your regional sales representatives and purchase a commercial license for the application.
SecuExtender Software
Transceivers (Optional)
Model Speed Connector Wavelength Max. Distance Optical Fiber Type DDMI
SFP10G-SR* 10-Gigabit
SFP+
Duplex LC 850 nm 300m
(328 yd)
Multi Mode Yes
SFP10G-LR* 10-Gigabit
SFP+
Duplex LC 1310 nm 10 km
(10936 yd)
Single Mode Yes
SFP-1000T Gigabit RJ-45 - 100m
(109 yd)
Multi Mode -
SFP-LX-10-D Gigabit LC 1310 nm 10 km
 (10936 yd)
Single Mode Yes
SFP-SX-D Gigabit LC 850nm 550m
(601 yd)
Multi Mode Yes
SFP-BX1310-10-D*1 Gigabit LC 1310 nm(TX)
1490 nm(RX)
10 km
(10936 yd)
Single Mode Yes
SFP-BX1490-10-D*1 Gigabit LC 1490 nm(TX)
1310 nm(RX)
10 km
(10936 yd)
Single Mode Yes